

OFFICE OF THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER ITANAGAR SMART CITY DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED SENIOR OFFICER QTR, TOWER - 2, FLAT NO. 25 & 26, ZOO ROAD ITANAGAR:: ARUNACHAL PRADESH

File No. ITA/SC(SPV)-06/2018-19/ 3298

Dated Itanagar, 8th June' 2022.

RESULT NOTIFICATON

On the basis of performance in the walk-in-interview conducted by the Itanagar Smart City Development Corporation Limited on 7th June'2022 for recruitment to the post of 1 (one) Accountant on contractual basis for 1 (one) year @ fixed monthly salary of Rs. 25,000.00 under the Itanagar Smart City Development Corporation Limited.

The selected candidate and waiting listed candidates for the same post as per merit list are listed below:-

Sl. No.	Name of candidate	Remarks
1	Shri Tage Kuli	Selected
2	Miss Tully Komut	1 st waiting listed
3	Shri Yukar Raba	2 nd waiting listed

The above waiting listed candidates shall remain valid for a period of 6 (six) months from the date of notification of the result.

The selected candidate shall bring his/her original document to ISCDCL office for further appointment within 2 (Two) days of issue of this notice.

(Dabey Sangno)APCS
Chief Executive Officer
Itanagar Smart City Dev. Corp. Ltd.
Itanagar.

Memo No. ITA/SC(SPV)-06/2018-19/ 329 8 Copy to:-

Dated Itanagar, 8th June'2022.

- 1. The Chairperson, SPV- cum Secretary UD, TP& ULB's for information.
- 2. The Chief Finance Officer, ISCDCL for information.
- 3. Notice Board for information.
- 4. Office Copy.

(Dahey Sangno)APCS

Chief Executive Officer
Itanagar Smart City Dev. Corp. Ltd.

Itanagar.